

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Phone: 869-1260

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chiel in cementias a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 3-2/-88-B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal School Board was created by the Oneida General Tribal Council for the purpose of overseeing the operation of the Oneida Tribal School and related educational concerns of the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the Board have increased since the Oneida Tribal School was opened in 1979, and now include expansion plans and the development of an Oneida High School, and
- WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the Oneida Tribe to share the responsibilities of the Oneida Tribal School Board in the most efficient manner, and
- WHEREAS, increasing the size of the Oneida Tribal School Board from five (5) members to nine (9) will improve the

efficiency of the Oneida Tribal School Board and the education system of the Oneida Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal School Board is hereby increased from five (5) to nine (9) members, and that new members shall be elected pursuant to the Oneida Tribal Election Ordinance after a caucus to nominate candidates, said caucus and election to occur after the regular July 1988 Annual Meeting of the Oneida General Tribal Council. The members of the Board shall be installed by oath administered by the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe or his delegate approved by the Oneida Business Committee.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of $\underline{83}$ members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $\underline{3/}$ day of \underline{Mondu} , 1988; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a unanimous vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amélia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee